

**Intent to Award
2016/17-Grants and Cooperative Agreements
Education Safety**

#	Applicant	Project Title	Project Number	Possible Project Criteria Score	Applicant Project Criteria Score	Division Project Criteria Score	Total Project Score	Amount Requested	Amount Awarded	Balance (see note)
										\$ 1,550,000.00
1	Southern California Mountains Foundation	Education & Safety	G16-04-02-S01	103	61	60	58.252	\$ 101,445.00	\$ 92,216.00	\$ 1,457,784.00
2	California Recreation Alliance	Education & Safety	G16-04-54-S01	103	57	60	58.252	\$ 148,147.00	\$ 141,848.00	\$ 1,315,936.00
3	International Racing Rescue Crew	Education & Safety	G16-04-61-S01	103	57	58	56.311	\$ 28,365.00	\$ 28,365.00	\$ 1,287,571.00
4	Imperial County Sheriff's Office	Education & Safety	G16-03-09-S01	103	55	56	54.369	\$ 43,150.00	\$ 43,150.00	\$ 1,244,421.00
5	Friends of Jawbone	Education & Safety - OwlsheadGPS 2018	G16-04-13-S01	103	56	56	54.369	\$ 161,740.00	\$ 159,740.00	\$ 1,084,681.00
6	USFS - Tahoe National Forest	Education & Safety TNF Hot Spots	G16-02-20-S01	103	54	56	54.369	\$ 63,496.00	\$ 63,496.00	\$ 1,021,185.00
7	Sierra Avalanche Center	Snowmobile Avalanche Advisory, Education, Training and Safety Program	G16-04-51-S02	103	58	55	53.398	\$ 146,823.00	\$ 144,271.00	\$ 876,914.00
8	BLM - El Centro Field Office	ISDRA Safety	G16-01-09-S01	103	57	54	52.427	\$ 186,522.00	\$ 186,522.00	\$ 690,392.00
9	Friends of El Mirage	Education & Safety M/C Certification	G16-04-11-S01	103	53	53	51.456	\$ 12,928.00	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 684,412.00
10	California Trail Users Coalition (CTUC)	Education & Safety CTUC Map Apps Unification	G16-04-06-S03	103	51	53	51.456	\$ 131,400.00	\$ 129,900.00	\$ 554,512.00
11	Santa Clara County Parks and Recreation Department	Education & Safety	G16-03-19-S01	103	52	52	50.485	\$ 11,711.20	\$ 11,711.00	\$ 542,801.00
12	USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest	Mt. Shasta Avalanche Education Program	G16-02-16-S01	103	52	52	50.485	\$ 44,473.00	\$ 41,168.00	\$ 501,633.00
13	Desert Group Search and Rescue Volunteer, Inc.	Education & Safety	G16-04-09-S01	103	56	51	49.515	\$ 191,039.00	\$ 151,353.00	\$ 350,280.00
14	Plumas County Public Works	Education & Safety - Community Outreach	G16-03-78-S01	103	47	50	48.544	\$ 11,724.00	\$ 11,724.00	\$ 338,556.00
15	USFS - Shasta-Trinity National Forest	Trail Ranger Education	G16-02-16-S02	103	47	50	48.544	\$ 52,700.00	\$ 52,172.00	\$ 286,384.00
16	BLM - Needles Field Office	Education & Safety _ OHV Education & Outreach	G16-01-12-S01	103	55	47	45.631	\$ 82,892.00	\$ 78,892.00	\$ 207,492.00
17	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Barstow Education	G16-01-04-S01	103	52	47	45.631	\$ 103,322.00	\$ 103,322.00	\$ 104,170.00
18	El Dorado County CAO	Education & Safety	G16-03-06-S01	103	51	46	44.660	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 48,438.00	\$ 55,732.00
19	Ebbetts Pass Fire District	Education & Safety	G16-07-13-S01	103	43	41	39.806	\$ 19,123.00	\$ 19,123.00	\$ 36,609.00
20	Tread Lightly!, Inc.	Education & Safety	G16-04-26-S01	103	46	40	38.835	\$ 62,836.00	\$ 36,609.00	\$ -
21	BLM - Barstow Field Office	Dumont Safety	G16-01-04-S02	103	55	40	38.835	\$ 67,190.00	\$ -	\$ -
22	Placer County Sheriff's - Search and Rescue	Education & Safety	G16-04-07-S01	103	43	38	36.893	\$ 68,462.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	USFS - Lake Tahoe Basin Management Unit	LTBMU OHV-OSV Education & Safety	G16-02-07-S02	103	49	34	33.010	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	Arcata Fire Protection District	Education & Safety	G16-07-16-S01	103	42	32	31.068	\$ 22,958.00	\$ -	\$ -
25	CA4WDC Conservation & Education Foundation	Education & Safety	G16-04-05-S02	103	42	28	27.184	\$ 29,950.00	\$ -	\$ -
26	USFS - Humboldt-Toiyabe National Forest	Education & Safety	G16-02-04-S01	103	32	28	27.184	\$ 67,855.00	\$ -	\$ -
27	Butte County Sheriff's Search and Rescue, Inc.	Education & Safety	G16-04-30-S01	103	38	25	24.272	\$ 29,600.00	\$ -	\$ -
Totals								\$ 1,981,951.20	\$ 1,550,000.00	

Note: The project beginning balance amount is based on the Governor's 2017/18 proposed budget. Any changes to the Governor's proposed budget may necessitate the revision of the beginning balance accordingly.